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Unit #2 was stationary unoccupied in the parking lot of 
4000 Singing Hills Boulevard. Unit #1 was parked on the 
south side of the parking lot facing east. Unit #1 was 
parked next to Unit #2 and while backing west side swiped 
the right side of Unit #2. Unit #1 then left the scene 
without making any formal contact with the owner of Unit #2



01 UNKNOWN

False

15066693

02

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False



15066693

01 UNKNOWN

False False

False

9

False

 , 

True

1

1

1

1 1

005 05 24

3

2
2

99

99

02

99

09

11

12

21



15066693

02 LOVATO,BRANDIE N

1602 WOGAMAN DR NEW CARLISLE, OH 45344

(937) 405-5144

False False

False

2

True

True

True

OH GAA4793

2011 Kia Motors Corporation Soul ORANGE

KNDJT2A23B7317689 00

4328594033GEICOTrue

 , 

False

1

1

1

1

1 1

000 00 34

4

1
1

01

0312

01

10

04

04

01

12

20



9 30 2015BUTLER TWP PD15066693

MONTGOMERY 4000  SINGING HILLS BL

Sgt. Todd Stanley 14



15066693

MONTGOMERY SINGING HILLS

9 201530BUTLER TWP PD

On Wednesday, September 30, 2015 at 1823 hours, I was dispatched to the Stoney Springs Nursing Home, 

located at 4000 Singing Hills Boulevard, in Butler Township, Montgomery County, Ohio, in reference to 

a hit and run crash.

At 1831 hours, I arrived on the scene. I met with the reportee, Brandie Lovato. Ms. Lovato told me 

that she had parked her vehicle in the business parking lot around 1030 am this morning, September 30, 

2015. She went on to say that when she went to leave, she noticed the damage to the right passenger 

side of her vehicle.

Her vehicle is described as an orange 2011 Kia Soul. At this time, there are no witnesses. The 

business does not have cameras on the parking lot.

I took 17 digital photographs of the vehicle and the damage. There was no paint transfer.

Respectfully,

Sergeant T. Stanley #14

Sgt. Todd Stanley 14
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I attempted to call the complainant by phone. Her phone went directly to voice mail and I was unable 

to leave a message. There are no investigative leads at this time. If any leads become available in 

the future, this case will be reopened.

Det. Kevin Sink 26
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